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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTE:

1. (IBC SECTION 101.3) THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS AND MEMBERS DEPICTED HEREIN HAVE BEEN DESIGNED
PRIMARILY TO SAFEGUARD AGAINST MAJOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE AND LOSS OF LIFE, NOT TO LIMIT DAMAGE
OR MAINTAIN FUNCTION.

2. THESE DRAWINGS, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS, HAVE BEEN PERFORMED USING
STANDARDS OF PROFESSIONAL CARE AND COMPLETENESS NORMALLY EXERCISED UNDER SIMILAR
CIRCUMSTANCES BY REPUTABLE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S IN THIS OR SIMILAR LOCALITIES. THEY
NECESSARILY ASSUME THAT THE WORK DEPICTED WILL BE PERFORMED BY AN EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR
AND/OR WORKMEN WHO HAVE A WORKING KNOWLEDGE OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS AND OF INDUSTRY ACCEPTED STANDARD GOOD PRACTICE. NOT
EVERY CONDITION OR FRAMING ELEMENT IS (OR CAN BE) EXPLICITLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, IT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT THE CONTRACTOR WILL USE INDUSTRY ACCEPTED STANDARD GOOD PRACTICE FOR ALL
MISCELLANEOUS WORK NOT EXPLICITLY SHOWN.

3. THESE DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINISHED STRUCTURE. THEY DO NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OF
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE SPREAD OUT IF PLACED
ON FRAMED CONSTRUCTION SUCH THAT DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER SQUARE FOOT AS STATED HEREIN IS NOT
EXCEEDED. OPTIONS ARE FOR CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE. IF AN OPTION IS USED, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY CHANGES, AND SHALL COORDINATE ALL DETAILS.

4. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN PLANS, DETAILS, GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS, THE GREATER REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN. TYPICAL DETAILS AND NOTES ARE NOT
NECESSARILY REFERENCED ON THE PLANS BUT SHALL APPLY NONETHELESS. WHERE NO DETAILS ARE SHOWN,
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO SIMILAR WORK ON THE PROJECT. DETAILS MAY SHOW ONLY ONE SIDE OF
CONNECTION OR MAY OMIT INFORMATION FOR CLARITY.

5. ANY INSPECTIONS, SPECIAL (IBC CHAPTER 17) OR OTHERWISE THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODES,
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS, OR BY THESE PLANS SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDENT INSPECTION
COMPANY OR THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, SITE VISITS BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DO NOT CONSTITUTE
AN OFFICIAL INSPECTION, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CONTRACTED FOR.

EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND GRADING:

1.

N

ALL EXCAVATIONFOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE TO NATURAL, UNDISTURBED SOIL, OR ENGINEERED FILL TO
COMPACTION OF 95% IN 8" LIFTS. SHALLOW FOUNDATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH (IBC 1809).

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED EARTH AND BELOW FROST LINE.

(R401.3) FINISH GRADING SHALL BE DONE SO AS TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDING
FOUNDATIONS. MIN OF 6" IN FIRST 10"

(2018 IRC R404.1.7) BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNTIL THE WALL HAS SUFFICIENT
STRENGTH AND HAS BEEN ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR ABOVE, OR HAS BEEN SUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO
PREVENT DAMAGE BY THE BACKFILL.

ALL RETAINING WALLS REQUIRE DRAINAGE PER R405.1; CONNECT TO APPROVED DISCHARGE POINT.
APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE REQUIRED AROUND PERFORATED PIPE OR COVERING SURROUNDING ROCK
(R405.1 FOR OTHER DRAIN TYPES AND MATERIALS)

ROOF FRAMING NOTE:

CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) - 2018 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) - 2018 EDITION

ACI| 318-14 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDS) & SUPPL. FOR WOOD CONST. - 2018 EDITION
SPECIAL DESIGN PROVISION FOR WIND & SEISMIC - 2015 EDITION

ASCE 7-16 MIN. DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING OF ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE BUILDER.

ANY PROPOSED FIELD CHANGES SHALL HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY VARIATION FROM THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.

INSTALL SIMPSON HARDWARE AS PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.

DETAILS ARE REPRESENTATIONS/ DEPICTIONS ONLY.FOLLOW WRITTEN CALLOUTS.

NO CHANGES PERMITTED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ENGINEER OF RECORD.

(2018 IRC CHAPTER 14)HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT / APPLIANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTE:

—_—

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE CONVENTIONAL 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. U.N.O.
IF LUMBER GRADING IS NOT SPECIFIED, ASSUME SPF#2 OR BETTER.
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS TO CONFORM TO IBC 2306.3 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SDPWS 4.3.6 & 4.3.7. (SEE SHEAR OR BRACE WALL PANEL SCHEDULE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND FASTENING.)
ENSURE THAT WALLS TALLER THAN 10' HAVE BLOCKING @ PANEL EDGES AND FIRE BLOCKING.
ENSURE THAT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ARE SUPPORTED IN FLOOR BY BLOCKING OR DOUBLE JOISTS.
ENSURE THAT COLUMNS INDICATED ON MAIN OR UPPER FLOORS ARE DIRECTLY SUPPORTED BY BEAMS OR
COLUMNS IN LOWER FLOORS OR SOLID BLOCKING. PROVIDE POSITIVE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN UPPER AND
LOWER.
INSTALLALL HANGERS, HOLD DOWNS, TIES, AND ANCHORS & CAPS AS SPECIFIED PER MANUFACTURER
DOCUMENTATION.
ENSURE THAT WINDOWS & DOORS ARE FLASHED AND SEALED OVER AN APPROVED WALL/ROOFING
MEMBRANE TO ENSURE MOISTURE PROTECTION
INSTALL SIDING PER MANUFACTURER REQ., INCLUDING RAIN SCREEN OR OTHER APPROVED SIDING.
ENSURE TIMBER CONNECTIONS ARE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED AND BRACED WHERE THEY CONNECT TO
THE LIGHT FRAME STRUCTURE.
(IBC 2308.4.2.4) DO NOT NOTCH ANY STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER UNLESS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
INSTALLAND FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES GUIDELINES FOR ENGINEERING WOOD | MEMBERS AND LVL
PRODUCTS. DO NOT NOTCH OR CUT FLANGES OF ENGINEERED WOOD | MEMBERS, UNLESS APPROVED PER
MANUFACTURER.
PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PERPENDICULAR TO ITS SUPPORTS.
WHEREVER POSSIBLE NAILS SHOULD BE DRIVEN PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN INSTEAD OF TOENAIL.
GLUE-LAMINATED BEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
A. (IBC REPORT 2519) 1.B.C. COMBINATION 24F-V4 FOR SIMPLE SPANS, 24F-V8 FOR MULTIPLE SPANS OR
CANTILEVER BEAMS. LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR 2400 PSI. CAMBER FOR DEAD LOAD AS SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS.
B. FAILURE OF GLUE-LAMINATED BEAM PLACEMENT REQUIRES MANUFACTURER CONSULTING WHETHER
REMOVAL OF BEAM IS NECESSARY.
C. WET USE ADHESIVES SHALL BE USED ON ALL GLULAM MEMBERS SUBJECTED TO POSSIBLE MOISTURE.

1. ROOF TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED BY SUPPLIER TO MEET THE DESIGN LOADS HEREIN

INDICATED IN ADDITION TO ANY AND ALL DRIFTING LOADS, WIND LOADS, EQUIPMENT LOADS AND OTHER

LOADS AS INDICATED ON FRAMING PLAN.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS

SIMPSON H1 TIES OR BETTER @ EA. TRUSS.

PROVIDE GANG STUDS UNDER ALL GIRDER TRUSSES, PLY TO MATCH PLY OF GIRDER TRUSS U.N.O.

5/8 OSB DECKING W/ 16 GAUGE STAPLES OR BETTER @ 3/12 SPACING.

ICE /WATER BARRIER @ ALL EDGES, EAVES, GABLES, RIDGES & VALLEYS TO 24" OF INTERIOR DIMENSION.

(SEE #6 IN WEATHER PROTECTION AND FLASHING SECTION)

ROOFING FELT (SEE WEATHER PROTECTION AND FLASHING SECTION)

DRIP EDGE & SHINGLES/METAL PER OWNER/BUILDER.

(2) SIMPSON H2.5A CLIPS @ EACH GIRDER TRUSS U.N.O.

0. PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION @ 1:150 OR PER LOCAL CODE. ENCLOSED ATTICS AND RAFTERS SPACES SHALL
HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE AND THE OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST
THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW.
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WEATHER PROTECTION / FLASHING:

1. INSTALL (1) LAYER OF GRADE "D" OR BETTER (15LB) FELT UNDER ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES.
ANY ROOF PITCH BETWEEN 2:12 AND 4:12 WILL RECEIVE A DOUBLE LAYER OF GRADE "D" FELT OR BETTER
UNDERLAYMENT.

3. (IRC 2018 R905.1.2 / R905.2.7) INSTALL (1) LAYER OF NO. 40 COATED ROOFING OR COATED GLASS BASE FROM

THE ROOF EAVES TO A LINE 24" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE WITH ALL LAPS CEMENTED TOGETHER.

INSTALL (1) LAYER OF NO. 40 COATED ROOFING OR COATED GLASS BASE TO ALL ROOF VALLEY CONDITIONS.

INSTALL (1) LAYER OF GRADE "D" (15LB) FELT UNDER ALUMINUM SIDING.

INSTALL (1) LAYER OF GRADE "D" (15LB) FELT UNDER BRICK/STONE VENEER.

INSTALL (2) LAYERS OF GRADE "D" (15LB) FELT UNDER EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS /

STUCCO). OVERLAP ALL SEAMS.

8. PROVIDE METAL FLASHING OR EQUAL AT ALL FOUNDATION, (OR BRICK AND EIFS TRANSITIONS) WHERE
WATER FROM WEATHER BARRIER COULD ENTERED DWELLING.

9. PROVIDE METAL FLASHING OR 15LB FELT BETWEEN WOOD SHEATHING AND CONCRETE PORCHES,
LANDINGS, STEPS, AND STAIRS.

10. PROVIDE 9" FLASHING, COUNTER FLASHING, AND APPROVED CAULKING ATALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND
DOORS. WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER.
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FIRE PROTECTION AND WARNING:

FOUNDATION NOTE:

1. SEE FOUNDATION WALL SCHEDULE FOR FOUNDATION WALL SIZE, REBAR SPACING, & J-BOLT/ANCHOR

LOCATIONS.

PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE AT PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION

3. SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE FOR FOOTING SIZE AND REBAR PLACEMENT.ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON APPROVED
STRUCTURAL FILL OR UNDISTURBED SOIL.

4. (IBC 1806.2) FOOTING DESIGN IS BASED ON SOIL LOAD-BEARING CAPACITY OF 1500 PSF BASED ON A CLAY,
SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, CLAYEY SILT, SILT,AND SANDY SILT. IF CONTRACTORS ENCOUNTER EXPANSIVE SOILS
OR OTHER PROBLEMS, THE SITE MUST BE APPROVED BY A SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO POURING FOOTINGS IN
THATAREA. BEAR FOOTING ON SAME TYPE OF UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE
STRUCTURE.

S. CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALLS TO HAVE A 28 DAY MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3000 PSI. 2500 PSI USED IN DESIGN, THEREFORE NO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED.

6. LAP REBAR SPLICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IRC 403.1.5.4. THE MAXIMUM GAP BETWEEN NONCONTACT

PARALLEL BARS ATA LAP SPLICE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLER OF 1/5 THE REQUIRED LAP LENGTH AND 6

INCHES.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 FOR ALL REBAR.

(2018 IRC SECTION 406) DAMP PROOF FOUNDATION WALLS IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 406.

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION @ 1:150 RATIO & PLACE (1) VENT WITHIN 3' OF EACH CORNER.

(2018 IRC R408.4) 18" X 24" MINIMUM CRAWLSPACE ACCESS HOLE.

THE THICKNESS OF CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SUPPORTED DIRECTLY ON THE GROUND SHALL NOT BE LESS

THAN 3.5" (98 MM). AG6-MIL (0.006 INCH; 0.15 MM) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER. CONTROL JOINTS @ 25' O.C.

MAX EA. DIR. OR CENTERED PER OWNER PREFERENCE.

12.  COMPLY W/ ACI 306R COLD WEATHER CONCRETE STANDARDS IF THE MEAN DAILY TEMPERATURE IS EXPECTED
TO DROP BELOW 40°F FOR 3 OR MORE SUCCESSIVE DAYS. DO NOT PLACE CONCRETE AGAINST FROZEN
EARTH.

13. COMPLY WITH ACI 305R HOT WEATHER CONCRETE STANDARDS.

14. CONTROL JOINTS IN LARGE AREAS OF SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE PLACED IN CHECKERBOARD FASHION IN
LENGTHS NOT TO EXCEED 20 FEET IN ANY DIRECTION.

15. ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NOT TO IMPAIR THE STRENGTH OF THE STRUCTURE, U.N.O
ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE JOINTS.

16. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE A36/ F1554 GRADE 36 OR BETTER. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH FOUNDATION
ANCHORAGE PER IRC 2018 R403.1.6(.1)

17. (2018 IRC R403.1.3.1) CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH CONCRETE STEM WALLS WITH CONCRETE FOOTINGS
FOR REINFORCEMENT U.N.O ON FOUNDATION WALLS

18. (2018 IRC R403.1.3.5.3) ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SECURED IN THE PROPER LOCATION IN THE FORMS WITH
TIE WIRE OR OTHER BAR SUPPORT SYSTEM TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT DURING THE CONCRETE PLACEMENT
OPERATION. CAST AGAINST EARTH SHALL HAVE A MIN. COVER OF 3", REMOVABLE FORMS THAT WILL BE
EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER SHALL BE 1.5" FOR NO. 5 BARS AND SMALLER, AND FOR NO. 6 BARS AND
LARGER, 2". FOR CONCRETE CAST IN REMOVABLE FORMS THAT WILL NOT BE EXPOSED TO THE EARTH OR
WEATHER, AND FOR CONCRETE CAST IN STAY-IN-PLACEFORMS, MIN. COVER SHALL BE 3/4".
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DECKS:

1.

2.

(R507) WOOD-FRAMED DECKS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 507. (SEE FLOOR FRAMING PAGE
FOR DECK SIZING AND MATERIAL TYPE)

(R317) WOOD MATERIALS SHALL BE NO. 2 GRADE OR BETTER LUMBER, WOOD FRAMING LESS THAN 18"
ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH R317.1 (IRC 2018). CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL HEIGHT
FROM FINISHED GRADE.

1. (R302.6) PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD ON ALL WALLS AND CEILING OF THE GARAGE
COMMON TO LIVING AREAS, WALLS SUPPORTING UPPER FLOOR AND ANY EXPOSED BEAMS AND POSTS.

2. (R302.7) ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE THE WALL UNDER THE STAIR SURFACE
AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYP BOARD.

3. (R302.5.1) DOORS LEADING FROM GARAGE INTO LIVING AREA SHALL BE SOLID WOQOD, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB

CORE STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK OR HAVING A FIRE RATING PROTECTION OF NOT LESS THAN

20MIN WHEN TESTED.

(R302.5.1) MUST HAVE TWO SELF CLOSING HINGES ON 20 MINUTE RATED DOORS.

(R314) SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO MEET LOCAL CODES. WIRED IN

SERIES WITH BATTERY BACKUP ON DEDICATED BREAKER.

o &

RADON MITIGATION:

STAIRS:

A\

~

(R311.7.1) MIN WIDTH OF 36" WITH MAX HANDRAIL PROJECTION OF 4-1/2" ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY.
(R311.7.2) MIN HEAD ROOM = 6'-8" FINISH FROM NOSING LINE AND MINIMUM FINISH WIDTH = 36"

(R311.7.3) MAX RISE OF STAIRWAYBETWEEN LEVELS AND LANDINGS IS 151"

(R311.7.5) MAX RISE = 7-3/4" AND MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH = 10" (11" TREAD REQUIRED IN ABSENCE OF
NOSING.)

EVERY STAIRWAY LANDING SHALL HAVE A DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, AT LEAST
EQUAL TO THE STAIRWAY WIDTH.

A DOOR MAY OPEN AT THE TOP OF THE STEP OF AN INTERIOR FLIGHT OF STAIRS PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES
NOT SWING OVER THE TOP STEP,AND PROVIDED THE TOP STEP IS NO MORE THAN 8" LOWER THAN FLOOR
LEVEL.

(3) 1-1/4" X 11-7/8" LVL STRINGERS REQUIRED AT ALL STAIRWAYS.

(R302.7) MIN OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON ALL ACCESSIBLE WALLS AND ENCLOSED UNDERSIDE OF
STAIRS

1. RADON MITIGATION PER IRC AF 101 IN CRAWL SPACE OR UNDER SLAB-ON-GRADE PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM
(PASSIVE) RADON PIPING IN CRAWL SPACE AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING LEVEL PLASTIC WITH 12" OVERLAP ON
PLASTIC JOINTS. VERTICAL TERMINATION OF RADON PIPE THRU THE MECHANICAL ROOM THRU THE ROOF.
VENT/FAN LOCATIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.

RAILINGS:

1.

2.

HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL STAIRWAYSHAVING FOUR OR MORE RISERS. SEE (SECTION R311.7.8.5)
FOR GRIP SIZE OPTIONS (REFERENCE 2018 IRC R311 & R312)

PROVIDE 1-1/4" TO 2-5/8" HANDRAILS 34" TO 38" IN HEIGHT THAT RUN CONTINUOUS AND HAVE RETURNING
ENDS TO WALL, NEWEL POST, OR SAFETY TERMINAL. OR 12" PAST LAST TREAD.

HANDRAILS DEEPER THEN 2-5/8" SHALL HAVE A FINGER GROOVE 3/4" X 1/4" DEEP ROUTED THE ENTIRE
LENGTH OF AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF HANDRAIL.

GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMPS AND
LANDING, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE LEVEL BELOW. GUARD HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36"

GUARD RAIL SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATED RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES THAT DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER.

South Fork Design Group, LL.C

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE

Jeff Brines
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SITE PLAN NOTE:

7. SOUTH FORK DESIGN GROUF DOES NOT PROVIDE SURVEYING, CIVIL

ENGINEERING OR GEO TECHNICAL ENGINEERING. IT 1S THE RESFONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR TO ACQUIRE THESE SERVICES IF APPLICABLE. FINAL
PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURE 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR,
U.N.O. THE SITE PLAN IS BASED ON MEASUREMENTS OBTAINED FROM PUBLIC
RECORD DOCUMENTS OR GIS SYSTEM INFORMATION AND MAY NOT BE EXACT.

ITIS THE OWNERS/CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAINNECESSARY
SURVEY DATA,INCLUDING TOPOGRAFHICAL INFORMATION

1/14/2026

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE

DRAWN BY: WBS, LW
PLOT DATE:

ok D
CHK'D BY:

LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. PRIOR. TO SITE INFO

EXCAVATION JEFF BRINES

WHERE SEPTIC AND/OR FRESH WATER WELLS ARE NECESSARY, PERMITS AND

LOCATION SHOULD BE OBTAINED FROM THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FPARCELNUMBER: RFBO26800000250
(TYPICALLY HEALTH DEPT) ;

6. INDICATED LOCATIONS OF SEPTIC, WELL, AND/OR UTILITIES ARE ASSUMED OF ZONE:RS16, RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY —
SUGGESTED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE ACRES: 0.40 Y
OWNER/CONTRACTOR AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION é

9218 HENLEY STREET %
VICTOR, ID 5455 N = sa
= SARE
LEGEND - g =8
LEGEND SETBACKS = 20
: R PROPERTY LINE FRONT: 25' = ; >
L CASEMENTBOUNDARY SIDE INTERIOR: 10 S
I (V)
— — — —BEP— — — —BEP— - ELECTRICAL POWER (BELOW GROUND) REAR 25 “5
FO FO DATA ,FIBER,CABLE (BELOW GROUND) —
— — 5SS — — —ss — — CITY SANITARY SEWER (BELOW GROUND)
- s — — — s — — SEPTIC SUPPLY & LEACH FIELD LINES (BELOW GROUND)
Cw CW COLD WATER SUPPLY CITY OR WELL (BELOW GROUND) | ‘
fffffffffffffff CENTERLINE OF ROAD | O
EDGE OF ROAD | ﬂ — g
AREA OF DISTURBANCE BOUNDARY O P 3 : e
hir 3 | 3 18500 4 | 3 - 5 = = .9 :
% LOCATION OF EXISTING TREES OR SHRUBBERY | f - 3 2 § 2o
= O M
= . =
% GRAVITY CITY 5 A% S
. 10'SIDE INTERIOR SETBACK Y CEWER NE ™ 2o=%qg
A A A S 58S «% 3T
\ \ | | O\OT T f o <~ =528 ;
0 | 1O | p— | | ! s WU 2ag
. L \ \ > = ~X 3 2
- \ oW CW W =q z 5
| SS | SS ' g — = z =
| | S <
| | | ‘: | 5
| D% 5% | £
‘ | L 441/2" ; | 11/2" E
- \ 95-11 56 BRI e E Z -
=B \ o - Z
i \ B 8'DIAMETER ., = [ B O |
| | | CITY WATERLINE 7 7 &/ T S
| J 4 5 E
| Q 2 > T L ¢
- < 0 _ |
— | Q = r = = D
— n — R TR — 5
S - ! s, O 2% S S =
@) = @)
c D = o : -0
- — -
| o 0
\ < x
N : .
il | 2% | N
o - | > ‘ N i
T | ‘ & =
VICINITY MAP \ \ | %
NOT TO SCALE | . l |
‘ | |
| | | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
! e 10'SIDE INTERIOR SETBACK == = & WALKWAY
L] —
| 5
® > 185.00 p . s
\ 2
Ol o
| =
< POWERBOX \ -
5

SITE PLAN

SCALE: 3/32"= 1'-0"

SHEET TITLE:
REVISION DATE

C-101

PLN# 25-02-053




REFERENCE PLAN,

(NN
o
J
(o}
DO NOT SCALE . S
[ 8 q
SURVEY RECORDED VIA TETON COUNTY (ID) GIS SERVER DATABASE Q = =
%
% 0
o =
C 1/4 CORNER SECTION 14 ,, e AR L
NSTROMENT 288910 _ CSS 1/64 S 1/4 CORNER SEC.14-SEC.11 L z |5
T CPFR |/~ocx J-19 9 S| £|0
N00°04'01''W 1983.44 INSTRUMENT # 84928 & xS g
______________________________________________________________________ _ &)
————————————————————————————————————————————— NO0®04'01"W 1949.27 / (property boundary)
N COUNTY ROAD 50 WEST 30086 10 canaL g ~N % 377.80 TO CANAL ¢ |
\ 607.30 ¥00.00 $30.00 108.11 __?_ 108.11 | 108.11 : /_ 108.11 108.11 108.11 30.00 573.31 ] - ba “i
oz L ) |
o 15 UTILTY &
=0 ) = TIRR. EASEMENT ik == 6000 ~ ! —
8°° o z . z o z o z ° z o z ) z | %
o S g 2 3 3 2 &5/ 3 2 2 3 2 &g _|2 POINT OF BEGINNING l <
& = °§ e 8 g 8/ ,8: 5§ e § 3 3 | <
S 7] M0z o z / a5 Mo 2 Mo &2 A ] Ay
Y vl 3 g 3 &l a &lg S w 8l a® gy s 8l o [
- A “ 5 ] = (2] ¢\,‘, H e H “w 5 @ H [ l 8
= ’ m m L"‘ é«f/(} m ™ ™ ) I 8 § D
EXISTNG 30' | &S | = N —
IRRIGATION EASEMENT _~ 130.00 /,;‘ I = Mo -
INSTRUMENT # 68735 1 108.11 108.11 108.11 108.11 108.11 108.11 ! -3 | - g8
) g T 7 NOO404" W 648.66 9 » @ I &= 2.8
Boundary Line Table 3 HENLEY STREET T 3 N g N on I ) > >
. . i - 7 ? 0 . (3] H
NUMBER |Bearing Distance 4 / 8 © . | s
K] N00®04'04™W _ [29.47 . 48 N 0°04'04" W 64866 8 o ! o
L2 N89°55'56 £ |60.00 | 10811 T T08.11 LA ¢ 108.11 108.11 70811 1 M ; | )
3 N89°55'56"E__ |60.00 | g I Vo)
L4 [S00°04'04™ _[88.73 y 7| posme cau | 0
- 30" IRR. EASEMENT I o
Boundary Curve Table z z; 2(NO INSTRUMENT) z o = —
- o o o 00! - 9 @ o z o o ~ x O I
NUMBER |Delta Angle Chrd Brng Radius |Curve Length Chrd Length s 2 a;;; 2 = 3, / 35 e & 35 - 2 § 2|2 o § gl s i+ |
c1 29°27'28" S 75°20'20" E | 330.00 |169.67 167.80 g 3 . 8 §3 ‘;’5 oz 7 ze g% P s 2o ‘ég § ~ of & |
c2 25°43"17" N 12°47'34" £ |270.00 |121.21 120.19 i g~ 2 Jo °’=/ ;8 2 3° gla a8 = o @ 2 |
a' = 0 3 r-.-, 73 im .; m 0’: - |
% o 5 | 10unuty & _ / : £ » | =
o - IRR. EASEMENT i ondnat -
s ._ma.njL —voan /| 1080 MUY g | wan | —r0an ® S — - g
[t 3 ) ‘: 1' (4 3
A7 m— . — 3243y, ) — — [ voe — —82r— — . o | g" —o 9
, P T 5 yp. , 3 , @ | QF
: ) P . 5 2R, o 10 UTUTY & : = c =3 &5
v v 3 / ‘ 5’ IRR. EASEMENT 5§IRR. EASEMENT 8 ' - S en RO
;} S 2 i EASEMENT : 2 = | O oo § o
=1 © ® - § i = o ) m I wn = . o) %
F‘j - W o ' . %; o o “ ’, ‘ I oo bj:) (45 Q 'M =
z Future Phase 2 Nl 23 ol B S8 o3 N chorost w S | 3 F = ol o
o = 8 9 o 8lg 3 2 e 5820 [ L .= o .
° = | 8@ i%a 2 a3 ™ Ba I R = = B -
b 8 | mﬁ!f;‘/,: - 7% o S o = 25*5%%
- N/ én : - o =z < o NN O
'S = 60j00 —= 2R &8 : . l =0 @ oS Z
Mo = S : m3> m m o “ &
| ro ' s / 1™ & 2 S Y = »
=3 X % § 5 = = o foE g
o & - P23 Ny [ T = N .20
> — © | g N 0°047047 W 328.13 w& ' = = — = =
- Ba| e SHELBY _STREET = : | o - 2 =
ha g © —
o = 8 R , Future Phase 3 R % =
© (_'f o) 3 | o) o oy
o Centerline of Road Line Table = 108.11 K 50.02 . Z e} 2
NUMBER |Bearing Distance ' X | = g v
L5 NB9°55'56"E |214.99 g | O 5
L6 [NB9°55'56"E__[430.00 L@ . | =
L7 NB89°55'56"E  [430.00 - o /59 - o | E
L8 N00°04'04™W__[708.66 5 35§ 38 ~os A2 1§ S s 1€ m (D s
L10____[N00%04'04™W_[492.44 2 5 R 2 A s§ 8 | "y
L1 N00%04'04"W__[118.73 ° 3R Tplys §® T g° &3 o | o - - 3
L2 N31°5743"E_|67.56 z “ m /Ty @ - a n 2 S
L13 N89°55'56'E  [214.98 @ iz | 10" UTILTY & “ | m CD =
L14__ [NBO®S5TS6"E _|210.96 % i IR, EASEMENT o E
L15 S58°02"17""e  [16.83 g s |__ 14—3900 10 0033334 r ! &
L16 S58°02'17"E__|150.00 ok — ’ l : Lu O
17 ___[N89°55'56"E__ [131.20 —  —os.u— /|— trosm — e [
18 [N00°04'04"W _[29.47 ) I ) 10° UTILITY & l F D
L19 $58°02"17"E _[68.64 3 /] IRR. EASEMENT :
g F i - =)
. ' Summary of uses:
Centerline of Road Curve Table s S e/ o N =12 g LAND USE DISTRICT: VR (Vilage Residential) 3:
NUMBER {Delta Angle Chrd Brng Radius | Curve Length Chrd Length & o § é"i-g_ > § ol ) § Sl » ) 8 |
c3 32°01'47" S 74°03'11" E__ [300.00 [167.71 165.53 8 ¥ m /% ze S Zn B o 3 NUMBER OF LOTS: 31 > |
Cc4 32°01'47" S 74°03'11" £ [300.00 [167.71 165.53 ‘, a3 {7/ f ol 8 * . 2 - =% “ - o
c5 32°01'47" N 15°56'49" £ ]300.00 [167.71 165.53 ’ Qe Nl
e 60,00 —= ~ la . = = |
C6___ [32°0147" [N 15°56'49" € |300.00 |167.71 165.53 R KR S0 RESIDENTIAL LOTS = 14.08 ACRES S |
30.00 30.00 c? o qooo » 1 PUBLIC PARK LOT = 1.38 ACRES —
/M {0811 108.11 108.11 ) 108.11 ——t TOTAL AREA IN STREETS =  6.22 ACRES > |
18 / NOD®04'04"'W 432.44 g > :
® o MMEGAI‘LMS?'REF‘T — _~.§ 5‘ '
(]
s / L10 N 0or'os" w 136801 g : TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 21.68t ACRES ol
—so;oo—T T 110541 707.00 10700 1 107.00 60.00 AVERAGE LOT SIZE = 0.47 ACRES |
2a |/ // 30' IRR. EASEMENT & |
25 | (NO INSTRUMENT) P ?;‘TBACKS: e 5 ! |
3a |- - = = z 28 N e 2| TR
as) ® O Ie ] o o L0 SIDE = 10 FEET [00)
- T:m -~ , © a § ~|o '~ ~|e ‘- —lo mm o | (&)
B D284/ &§ z gs & § s > § s Z . REAR = 25 FEET = =
So2ifgl ry g3 §8 0 Y4 Iw gs Tn 8 a3 ) &
o= N a o - o S - S MmS 21
AN ¢l " 5 " 28 | =
/ - 15 UTLTY & 53 SOZy | € 1/16 CORNER SECT. 14/11
PR IRR. EASEMENT 7 1 . LS FOUND 5/8" IRON PIN o Cz)
Ao " , : WITH BRASS CAP
§ 617.56 g0.gb 110.54 107,00 107.00 10700 8000_g& 780.03 wli-
3527 {0 assensesssssenssnase . 559 44 ....‘,............. .............. - tosesesseenmtasness  ssesesses ngnNc 24" IRR'&T'ON ‘ ) m &
‘ CANAL € / TRUNK UNE (T-3) AND 7 %
SSE 1/64 EXISTING 30' IRRIGATION EASEMENT 1950.03 (property boundary) 30' IRRIGATION EASEMENT GOLF VISTA ESTATES al?
CORNER SECTION 14 INSTRUMENT # 68735 S00°01'06"W 1981.86 INSTRUMENT # 65600 wfil A
NO STRUCTURES ALLOWED . NO STRUCTURES ALLOWED PHASE I =)
IN EASEMENT IN EASEMENT %
. 5]
: = w -
LEGEND ' 72N Found AW Engr Brass Cap located within the '&J
— = Property Boundary Line O = Found AW Iron
= Phase | Boundary Line =03 = Found Iron N'1/4SE1/4, and N1/23'1/4NE1/4, o
= Lot Lines A = Found nail Engineer and Surveyor: Owner and Subdivider: Se‘fhon“’- = 1>
——————————— = adjacent property liné Nel Engineeri Teton Valley Development Co Township 3 North, o =
_ o9 property | @ = Set 5/8 x 30" rebar X elson Engineering e alley Developme . e 45 East, 6th B, E >
e 3 @Xisting easement line with Aluminum caop SCALE 1" = 100’ 7 Box 1599 P.O. Box 3393 City of Victor L:}:J %
) . e = Set 5/8 x 24" rebar . . v : o
——— — — . —— = Proposed easement line : . N . W i Jackson, Wyoming 83001 Az
P with Auminum cop BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS MAP  sockson. Wyoming 83001 g Teton County, Idaho o
y @ = Set brass cop . AND SURVEY IS GEODETIC NORTH " (307) 733-2087 (307) 733-3209 Sheet
n iron pipe BASED UPON WGS84 » SURVEYED BY: NE DRAWN: SK PROJECT NO. 99-129-1 |2 of 2

— : f | C-102

PLN# 25-02-053



ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE
DRAWN BY: WBS, LW
1/14/2026

CHK'D BY:
PLOT DATE:

(D]
/5]
<
M
29
- 5
4 =
28 2 £8
e 83 =
m 88
= 2.9
2 > >
(o)} -~ =
@)
v
:
A-309 A-309 3
@
-
0 —~ £
< « p— o
QL — )
| (=) Z @F ¢
= 53 2o
U N oo % en
S =N < 9
2=
75} c N )
- 2 5 PEZF <
- 2 = I= s 2
=z < o N 5}
S . gﬁ ] o
=~ =
= 2 5
5 = E
() <
2 El
.20
54 (o) 46' 2
/ —_
UNFINISHED BASEMENT =
9'CEILING =T ! Z =
O ¢
O
Wl &
o
.- °
@ : 4
5 -
) T
DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR.
D QTY |LOCATION| FIRERATING T NOTES
1 2 Interior DAY 58"
2 4 Interior 26" | 6-8"
3 6 Interior e | 58"
4 1 Interior 210" | 6-&"
5 5 Interior - 3! 0'-8" THES KANSARESTAMPED/
6) 1 Exterior - 5 o'-8" CA]I:II](E)];:\IRSEI}?EE%II{EEP.H;:F
7/ 1 Exterior T 5 & NG?Iglég}IgII\I\IGC ?SAII{\IEGQEUSIRED.
& 1 Exterior - o' &'
9 2 Exterior - 9 9 -
10 | 1 Exterior 20 MIN %' 6-8" | SELF-CLOSING DEVICE REQUIRED
5
N
WINDOW SCHEDULE n I
SIZE i k&)
D TYPE ary - Hﬁé& TEMPERED NOTES 2 i
, , . BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN -
A TBD 2 2 3 8 “ — z
B TBD 4 S 5 5 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0 =
C TBD 3 %' 25" 6-8" @
D TBD 4 4 4 6-8" oo f
E TBD 1 4 45 153 S
F TBD 2 4 o 8 Zz
O
G TBD 1 5' 4-5" 8 FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE %)
H TBD 1 5' 5' 8 | UNFINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE ID AREA | o
1 TBD 2 o %' 12-6" ID AREA MAIN FLOOR 2479 o
J TBD 3 %) %) 8 GARAGE 840 BASEMENT 2480 .
K TBD 1 o o 15-6" < 840 2 4959 ft2 < A- 1 O 1

PLN# 25-02-053



L
o
=
3 g
@) % =
1 E ! ~
74 > g
> =
& m s E
LLl - | 0O =)
< = 0
) é X | O
PATIO Z x5 g
o o o
(D]
) : 0 g
| A ~
@ B
: W) = £8
i 'g:; Lg )
OINING 29 j ] ‘ = *é' §
@ EVAULTEDCEILINGj - 155" 9 2 z >
Y () S
e G 5
5 i :
‘ T MASTER BEDROOM e
| D | 9 CEILING 4= —
| -4 —— 4 \
| ) GREAT ROOM o | -
o VAULTED CEILING 1
| % 8 : Qﬁ — g
Lo QL — )
+ ) + s s9:
Ok - =32
D H U N VAR g
— () ! XIS
I — i == S AR 2 T
| VAULTEDCELING 4 45" e e 26" e g5 $ e
- ‘ =5 e > S 2838 ¢
[ | \ i | / @ @ \ = v ﬁ 2 §
, | N ot =t 52 g
” L = omE | ¢ ¥ ——= =~ E oz
27-5112 L BHBEERR Q = o § e
- - = =
| | — (%) MASTER BATH 3 <
42 O i T 9CELNG (o) 5
3 @> PANTRY . ‘ 56 A
9'CELING T N % @ %
I 1o o
: l X Z -
1_‘11 \;\ ‘ g
il - : Qo -
MUD I e s ‘ €) O — ¢
9'CEILING i} @ . | ‘ m (D 5;0
3 | =)
GARAGE 3 OO\ E T L 3
jJo : = = O
or || e > >
; “|| LAUNDRY -
4 9'CEILING
[
T S w || w == R | ‘ G /s
DOOR SCHEDULE } L 7 } | — —1 © 1771 §
| . -~ n
ID | QTY |LOCATION FIRE RATING WDOORHT NOTES } \\\ /// } ****** N/ o
1 2 | Interior 24" | 5-8 | . | (o)
24 | Tnterior 26 6.8 | N | O / | OO |\ @
2 | 6 | Interior 2-8"  5-8' I N DEDROOMAES = gy =\
4_ /] lﬂt@r‘ior‘ - Zl_/]Ou 61_811 | . / N . | l OFF[CE 476'5"4» :111_611 @ M @
5 5 Interior - A' o'-6" JV/ \L 10 9'CEILING s I THES KANSARESTAMPED/
%, g Exterior - 3 c'-8" | ] I N = = A TION SPECIFIED, 17
7 1 Exterior - A' &' . LOCATION CHANGES
| NGINEERING IS REQUIRED.
& 1 Exterior - o' &' @ 11 [ —— @ @
9 2 Exterior --- 9 9 | Y
10 | 1 | Exterior 20 MIN 5y 6-8" | SELF-CLOSING DEVICE REQUIRED w ‘ u N T =T n cioe v
P
@)
o o . :
WINDOW SCHEDULE ¥
IZE Q
5 e | arr 5 HEAD | rerpereD P MAIN LEVEL PLAN nE
W HT HE[GHT s noo_ 1_ S Q
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0 >
A TBD 2 2 3 53 B B 5
B TBD 4 | 276" % 8 z
C TBD 3 % 25" 6-8" o =
D TBD 4 4 4 6-8' Lu
E TBD 1 4 45 153 S
F TBD 2 4 %) 8 z
G TBD 1 5' 4-5" 8 FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE %)
H TBD 1 5' 5' 8 | UNFINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE D AREA | o
1 TBD 2 %) % 12'-6" D AREA MAIN FLOOR. 2479 o
J TBD 3 %) %) & GARAGE 840 BASEMENT 2480 .
K TBD 1 o o 15-6" . 840 ft? 4,959 ft? ) A- 1 02

PLN# 25-02-053




12

o

12

=

12

Bl 12
8l ~

I N N I
F e F
[ — ]

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
12
Ch

0 G- 745164
TOFINISHED GRADE

BACK ELEVATION

SCALE:

1/4" =

/II_OII

South Fork Design Group, LL.C

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE

Jeff Brines

TH FORK

1/14/2026

DRAWN BY: WBS, LW
CHK'D BY:
PLOT DATE:

Victor, ID

—
O
95
<

=

A
5]

B
<
=
95

M

<
+~
95

o —

>

Gy

—
@)

@)

W

>
o
—

Rexburg, ID 83440
208-852-6236

127 E. Main St. Suite 111
www.southforkdesign.com

Copyright 2026 | South Fork Design | All Rights Reserved.

DESIGN

sﬁu

TH

KANS ARE STAMPED/
NEERED FOR THE

CATION SPECIFIED. IF

ES

%, LOCATION CHANGES
FENGINEERING IS REQUIRED.

ELEVATIONS

DESCRIPTION

REVISION DATE

A-201

PLN# 25-02-053




9z0z/vL/L '31va 101d "POAISSHY SIYSHY [[V | US1so( 3104 ynos | 9Z0g 1ysuido)

‘A9 AMHO ] ‘I010TA 9€79-7S58-80C
M1 ‘SEM A9 NMYHA [ 9sey s91eISH BISIA J[OD) G 107 W00 UBISIPSIOJYINOS MMM Z mv _ w m D

“ . 0P ES Al ‘SIngxay
o8 vd L3 [11 91nS IS URIN “H LT]

3d TIVONOAON AVY  “HIANIONIT SOULTH JJor ! z o m : F :

)T ‘dnoacy usdisd(q }10, Yynos

Ja
[a)
e
=
<
=
]
a3
~
<
2]
Z
<

EERED FOR THE
CATION SPECIFIED. IF

NOILdId0S3d 31vad NOISIATS

) SNOILVATT3

PLN# 25-02-053

%, LOCATION CHANGES
REENGINEERING IS REQUIRED.

THE§§E§?:I .

pd
O
<
© NS
L <
L__
S =k
) | Ww
SE
f v 3
© o
.
o I %
Pw
©)
pd
O ]
Tu
o NE
E__
—f .
L ¥
—{
L
LU <
) &
-l
o)

20' 645/64
TOFINISHED GRADE
Y



T.0.RIDGE
24'-65/8"

1/14/2026

TO.RIDGE
20-323/8" %5

OVERBUILD MANUFACTURED TRUSSES OVERBUILD <
T.0.PLATE Rl
12 $ =2
T.0.PLATE 11 gy o X T T.0.PLATE

9:11/8" SH ! B B i 4 9-11/8"
- D'

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE
DRAWN BY: WBS, LW

CHK'D BY:
PLOT DATE:

OVERBUILD

MONO TRUSSES

Victor, ID

Jeff Brines

11 178" 91 1/8"

—
O
95
<

=

A
5]

B
<
=
95

M

<
+~
95

o —

>

Gy

—
@)

@)

W

>
o
—

MAIN FLOOR =
5%

[T,
==
=
=
\
m
L‘ ]

T ﬂ H
MAIN FLOOR = | | :
o

T * *
15 TREADS
10"RUN
o 7 25/64" RISE .
£-9"" (BUILDER TO FIELD VERIFY I 69"
ﬁ L J

3t

3‘.,‘
o
bl
B2
o
B
Bl

FINAL RISE AND RUN) | >

T.O.FOOTING - — ; T.0.FOOTING E

SECTION @ STAIRS SECTION @ GREAT ROOM

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

127 E. Main St. Suite 111
Rexburg, ID 83440
www.southforkdesign.com
208-852-6236

South Fork Design Group, LL.C

Copyright 2026 | South Fork Design | All Rights Reserved.

TH FORK
DESIGN

$ T.0.RIDGE
18'-67/5"

OVERBUILD

sﬁu

MANUFACTURED TRUSSES

MANUFACTURED TRUSSES

( ) & X o 4 LOFLATE ‘
= = = B i 9.1 1/8"
7 214 LZI’ 7 0 = 5
i

KANS ARE STAMPED/
NEERED FOR THE

THES

1_15/8" CATION SPECIFIED. IF
111 OCATION CHANGES
VIF. FENGINEERING IS REQUIRED.

MAIN FLOOR
OII —l

P SO Se S ae e e o

DESCRIPTION

51_91/2”

SECTIONS

SECTION @ GARAGE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

_H $ T.0.FOOTING
-10-21/8"

REVISION DATE

SECTION @ BEDROOM #2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

A-301

PLN# 25-02-053




FOOTING SCHEDULE @b
D WIDTH DEPTH FOOTING TYPE FOOTING REBAR PIER (IF REQUIRED) <
F4 18" 10" CONTINUOUS FOOTING (2) #4 BAR CONT. -
F7 50" 10" CONTINUOUS FOOTING (3) #4 BAR CONT. ---
F11 30" 12" 0" X 30" X 12" SPREAD FOOTER (4) #4 BOTH WAYS -
FOUNDATION WALLS
WALLID | WIDTH | HEIGHT | VERT BAR | VERT SPACING | HORIZ BAR | HORIZ SFACING | BARINTOF 12" J-BOLT SIZE J-BOLT SPACING
FW1-1 &' 48" #4 24" 0.C. #4 24" 0.C. (1) 5/8"W/7"EMBED 52" 0.C.
FWa-0O &' 108" #4 16" O.C. #4 16" O.C. (2) 5/8"W/7"EMBED 52" 0.C.
FW5-0O &' 48" #4 24" 0.C. #4 24" 0.C. (1) NA NA
70'
28 50" 10’ 2'—F
LINTEL SCHEDULE
ID | LINTELHEIGHT | TOPBAR |BOTTOM BAR |STIRRUF SIZE | STIRRUF SPACING
L7 12 (2) #4 (2) #4 NA NA ) @\ B S Fws-o, G
| - Mo
. 1
| S I o B 2 )
SIMPSON TIES ] | ‘ F7) B i
SYM[ 1D | QTY TYPE SPACING SRR | ﬂj - Fws-o, _®*
@ T 7 HDUD | | 1 777777777777777 |
L4 | 4 STHD10RJ A 1 F4 W
b 27 | 2 ABUBSZ | | Ml |
6 | 32 3 CPT6CZ | | BN | ©
_ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ .
& N . ’i e i
I AR N 2 2X65TUDS @ 16" 0C. | ||| || ]
NS O | - DOUBLE TOPFPLATE.5/8" || | L1‘ | ©
= : ¢ TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 6' O.C. : : | : ﬁ Y
1 1K in
| | RN H s -
‘ | L Al Fa| |8
| k | 29914 \ \ 16-2%4" | L
211 0511 : : : 1 A~ g
o , Ol n _qn | s
Nt Ea 1K F4 |
. D vl e I |
g e —— a8 - F11 e o
| - F4 | | ] o
Sy | | BN ol
Sy | | BN ..
1 | | = AR F4/ ©
i | | @ b & = il
ol | F7 = &, F4 || KR | - S
| ‘ % ‘ S
SRE | | N ] H |
Sy | | =N o
S | ‘ ‘ \ \ \ \ \
: | | | = ] o
| ‘ \ \ | | | \ \ | |
IR 5 : | | : : ‘
‘ : NS ‘ - - F11 R
‘ E | ]
— ‘ WO | | |
[ — A o
N R | | S ]
E W | | © AN .
. | ] >
301 | | ]
| | g | |
| | 1 | ]
| | | | ]
| | L F11 ] ©
| | ] &~
| | ]
| | ]
| | ]
| | ] )
| | i RN e
| | © BN P
| | T | |
e % | | |
Y F4 7777777777777777 N | H
| | | A | |
e e =1
<~ | | F4 <~
fd | R I I ————.
! ' L
| KA ra W50 ],
| ol | 8'SLABOVER9S% | g
— __| i\ & | =~ COMPACTEDFILL W/ #4 —» T
S TR WY =~ || BARTED@16"CGRID 'l =
—_—— i o | Il
Lo F4 77777 J
| ¢ b
€7 - (W50~~~ &}
7]_6” /] /] 1_6” 9]
20’ 9 12 9 10’
74
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

South Fork Design Group, LL.C

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE

Jeff Brines

TH FORK

1/14/2026

DRAWN BY: WBS, LW
CHK'D BY:
PLOT DATE:

Victor, ID

—
O
95
<

=

A
5]

B
<
=
95

M
<

+~
95

o —

>

Gy

—
@)

@)

W

>
o
—

Rexburg, ID 83440
208-852-6236

127 E. Main St. Suite 111
www.southforkdesign.com

Copyright 2026 | South Fork Design | All Rights Reserved.

DESIGN

sﬁg‘u

"
NS
S

THE KANS ARE STAMPED/
NEERED FOR THE

X

CATION SPECIFIED. IF
OCATION CHANGES

FENGINEERING IS REQUIRED.

FOUNDATION

DESCRIPTION

REVISION DATE

S-101

PLN# 25-02-053




ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE
DRAWN BY: WBS, LW
1/14/2026

CHK'D BY:
PLOT DATE:

I % 1
|
|
\

Jeff Brines
Victor, ID

—
O
95
<

=

A
5]

B
<
=
95

M
<

+~
95

o —

>

Gy

—
@)

@)

W

>
o
—

[ =
11-7/6"TJ210 @ 16" O.C.

OVER PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKING
THROUGH FLOOR WHERE BEARING 1S REQUIRED ABOVE. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPEC. 3/4" T&G 0SB w/ GLUE AND 10d RING
SHANK NAILS 3/12 SPACING (TYF)

&
-
- — &
-~ — o
 — o
2 0F ¢
= '§<".2‘3©
| QO maé ¢
S <
| — B a8 d
I n g «
5 R EEES ¢
=82S 5
| f = o 2
o o
| S oz 2
T B 1/2"X 16 1/2" GLULAM 24F-V4 -~ S5 B 5
= BELOW FLOOR JOISTS s — B =
l 2 2
| 5
| 2
| 5
‘ [ < Z =
'] Il m =
SIMPSON MIU3.56/1 1 (2)13/4"X117/8"1.9ELVL (') )
O
EE+%1 o— §
| 10972 i . () =
- JIT
O

|
STAIRBLOCKOUT ‘&

|

(2)13/4"X 11 7/8" 1.9 ELVL »
‘ |

|

\

|

SIMPSON MIU3.56/1 1

T —— - —— ——  —— —— —— - — = = == =
T H

(2)13/4"X 11 7/8"1.9E LVL
Il
|

S
S ;é%u

"
Oal
S

[ J THE G\ANS ARE STAMPED/
H ‘ NEERED FOR THE

CATION SPECIFIED. IF
%, LOCATION CHANGES
FENGINEERING IS REQUIRED.

\
|
|
[ H |

DESCRIPTION

FLOOR FRAMING

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REVISION DATE

S-201

PLN# 25-02-053




L
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE @b ™
ID  [LOCATION TYPE ) s @
SW2 | EXTERIOR 7/16" 0SB W/ &d @ 4" 0.C. ALL PANELEDGES & 127 0.C. FIELD (NO STAPLE OPTION ) w 3 S
Q
O g 3 =
= %
COLUMN SCHEDULE HEADERS g @
D MATERIAL D [PLY SIZE NOTE ) g 3
C2 | (4)2X4 SPF #2 ORBETTER HT | 2 2X10 SPF i = s E
C3 | (5)2X4 SPF #2 ORBETTER H3 | 2 | 1-3/4x9-1/2 1.9ELVL L z D15
C4 | (3)2X6 SPF #2 ORBETTER H4 | 2 | 1-3/4x11-7/8 1.9E LVL 0 < X §
Cé GX6 SPF #1 OR BETTER H7 | 2 2X& SPF m oo &
) &X8 DF-L #1 OR BETTER HO | NA | 5-1/2x924F-V4GLB
WINDOW SCHEDULE o
SIZE HEAD s
ID TYPE ary o LElGHT | TEMPERED NOTES =
A TBD 2 2 % g T . &
B TBD 4 | 2% | 5 8 C3 $ =o
C TBD 3 3 | 20 5-5" o i S
I I I 1 C3 o
D TBD 4 4 4 5-5 & 88
E TBD 1 4 45 g - 5 28
I I 1 e L H
F TBD 2 4 6 8 @ , -
G TBD 1 5 | 4-¢" & S
H TBD 1 5 5 g “-
| TBD 2 o 3 12-6" - - B
J TBD 3 & & g : — 9
K TBD 1 %) %) 156" B
N
DOOR SCHEDULE -
ID | QTY LOCATION| FIRE RATING DOOR NOTES - = %
W[ HT (a) | g =2 S
1 2 Interior --- 2-4" | o-8" | g 2 J &
2 4 Interior - 2-0" | ©-8" & m: @ 'g 2
5 6 | Interior 2-8" | ¢-8' 1412 | 14617 E AT e
4 1 Interior --- 2-10" | ©'-8" %.0 Cg — 8@
5 5 Interior --- 6} ©c-5" e CE é’ = %Dqé £ 9
o 1 Exterior - 2 ©'-8" v = 2 28 5
7 1 Exterior --- 5] 5} 5 2 & &
& 1 Exterior --- o' &' =~ § =
. . i = A =
9 2 Exterior - 9 9 = — = =
10 | 1 | Exterior 20 MIN 3 | 6-8"  SELF-CLOSING DEVICE REQUIRED . 3 2
S - A
~ H1 ) s
UNFINISHED BASEMENT E
9'CEILING 8 ! Z =
QO
O
< C8 o= S
Ll ¢
o
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o
S F D
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2 an -
K CE
©
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L
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE @b ™
ID |LOCATION TYPE ) ?D: ©
SW2 | EXTERIOR 7/10" 0SBW/ &d @ 4" 0.C. ALLPANELEDGES & 127 O.C. FIELD (NO STAPLE OFTION ) 48 | 8 g
30 16 2 AR
6]_61] 8]_61] 8]_61] 61_61] 71_9]1 81_5]] E U).
COLUMN SCHEDULE HEADERS é g
D MATERIAL D PLY SIZE NOTE - ~ 3
Cc2 (4) 2X4 SPF #2 OR BETTER H1 2 2X10 SPF % p 3 E
Co (D) 2X4 SPF #2 OR BETTER HS 2 1-3/4x9-1/2 1.9E LVL L é 2 a
C4 (2) 2Xo SPF #2 OR BETTER H4 2 1-3/4x11-7/6 1.9E LVL PATIO g é % 'é
Co oXo SPF #1 OR BETTER H7 2 2X& SPF E— | QO ol
C9 &X& DF-L #1 OR BETTER H9 | NA 5-1/2x9 24F-V4 GLB
o o
WINDOW SCHEDULE T oy =
D TYPE QTY oIZE HEAD  TEMPERED NOTES ) () g
W HT | HEIGHT M\“ﬂ““’f >
A TBD 2 Zl % g ] . &
B TBD 4 [ 26" % 8 .y N @ = S 88
C TBD 3 3 | 26" ©6-8 © 3 SW2 =
D TBD 4 4 4 61__811 L I _‘F E g g
E TBD 1 4! 4'-5" &' - DINING = N H7/ = | i
- TBD 5 X 5 5 Af@ HS  vaultepceinG i § iy - ; >
G TBD 1 5 46 & = H7 (=) 8
H TBD 1 5 5 & = s
| TBD 2 % % 12"-6" . : 3
J TBD 3 & & & o +2-6"2 J =
K TBD 1 5 %} 15-6" NI = ‘ Iy MASTER BEDROOM S = 2
& O | D | 9' CEILING ® T
| | iy
| GREATROOM S &
DOOR 5%%%%"[5 qg L; 7 D VAULTED CEILING > : j .
D | QTY LOCATION| FIRERATING - NOTES . -8 D | < — S
m — :
1 2 Interior --- 2-4" | ©-&" | . _1”,1 i L: H7ﬂ <: — g = g gb
2 4 | Interior 26 68 28 0 ) ca s - - S A% gL
3 6 Interior 28" | 68 5 25 - — (o) i = oATd
4 1 Interior - 2-10" | ©'-8" = 77 — ’%ﬂm \H HMMH :E %.0 z — 5@
: . i @ w KITCHEN == i M == = S .5 ah= oo
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= || ~ B B _ o7
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S 45" N @ S 2
(o) |H7 : | | LS X Z =
= | | o =
S [ o ; ] - JONE
~ £ MUD | -
3 9' CEILING Z L ok ‘ I I CD =
= “ B =
o ) o,
] GARAGE a @ Hﬂ — : Lu S
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B~ & . N BEDROOM #2 = ESIrN
— 8 341 ) R 9 CEILING 2 i
T - - i Sl - U R AR AR EATTATR S o w
| | | | DR w —— N iR RN | - H7 ® Y
| H~7 N % N % ‘ ‘ N R —— o ™
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KEYNOTES:

1- STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS
2 - STANDARD WALL FRAMING

3- FLOOR FRAMING (SEE FLOOR FRAMING)
4 - FOUNDATION WALL

5- 1-1/2 X 5-1/2 LSL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (TYP)
6- (1) TRIMMER, (3) KINGS

7- (1) TRIMMER, (4) KINGS

8- (1) TRIMMER, (5) KINGS
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D | PLY SIZE NOTE
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H7 2 2X& SPF
HO | NA 5-1/2x9 24F-V4 GLB
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KEYNOTES

1- FOOTING (SEE FND PLAN

T -
N T,
4
2 11
\ﬁ/ 6 A |
5 ‘ ﬂﬁ%
S B
8 12
7= °
B
NS
10—~ %

)
KEYNOTES: - | KEY NOTES (WINDOW WELL R310.0.3)
1- CEEUTW\FJ’I(ESEE WALL FRAMING FOR = 1
2 GOLUNN TO CONCRETE CAP 1- WINDOW WELL. MIN 36"
5 ES/L\IHEEC\;VTAI?LN(SEE FND PLAN ) 4 y ] CLEARANCE FROM FOUNDATION
: == .. WALL. 9 SQ. FT.MIN
?,_ ’%’ggg;m’\%NgRADE \'\ ﬁ 2 - 44" MAX SILL HEIGHT ABOVE
6- MOISTURE BARRIER
- LS e | FINISHED FLOOR
* FND PLAN FOR SIZE AND SPACING ) :_E'\_KB 3- PERMANENT LADDER OR STEPS
9- ENGINEERED FILL, 95% COMPACTION b REQUIRED WHEN DEPTH OF
10 - FOOTINGS ( SEE FND PLAN FOR ——
REBARAND( SIZING ) ¥ WINDOW WELL IS GREATER THEN
11 - CONCRETE PORCH CAP ( SEE FND 5 44 INCHES
PLAN FOR SIZE AND REBAR :
12 - DRILL & EPOXY #4 REBAR DgWELS @ 2 L 4 - EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
écg\?ég./&é'l'zil\gsoEUDNyg\losv';/cE:I(_)NCRETE 5 OPENING WITH SILL HEIGHT
13 - REMOVE ENGINEERED FILL AFTER BELOW GRADE.
COMPACTION, MIN 10" FROM BOTTOM 5- 4" GRAVEL
OF SLAB & 10" MIN FROM FND WALL
TO ALLOW FOR THICKENED SLAB
AROUND REBAR DOWELS. gy

110 CONCRETE PORCH CAP

NOT TO SCALE

107-WINDOW WELL EGRESS
NOT TO SCALE

FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

FRAMING @ 24" O.C.

MAX RAFTER SPAN MAX RAFTER SPAN KEYNOTES:
ROOF SNOW LOAD |  2X6 2X8 2X10 ROOF SNOW LOAD |  2X6 2X8 2X10
0-35 PSF g 10 10 0-35 PSF 6 10 10 ron
36.85 PSF 5 g 10 36.85 PSF = & 8 1- 6'8" HEAD CLEARANCE
86-128 PSF 4 6' g 86-128 PSF 4 5' 7 ENTIRETY OF STAIRS

2 - HANDRAIL 36" VERTICALLY
FROM STAIR NOISING

3- 7-3/4" MAX RISE

4 - 10" MIN RUN

5- 2X CLEAT.PRESSURE
TREATED IF FLOOR IS
CONCRETE

6 - DRY WALL

7 - LVLSTRINGER

8 - SIMPSON SLOP ABLE
HANGER

9- FLOOR FRAMING

10 - RIM BOARD

11 - LVL DROPPED TO MATCH
STRINGERS

12 - FILLER BLOCK

13 - MAX 4" GAP

KEYNOTES

1- 2X CONT BEARING PLATE.

2 - 2X RIDGE JOINER BOARD

3- 2X OVERBUILD RAFTERS (SEE
SCHEDULE FOR SIZE AND SPACING.
RAFTER SPANS ARE MEASURED
ALONG THE HORIZONTAL PLANE AND
NOT THE RAKE.)

4 - TOP CHORD OF TRUSS OR ROOF
FRAMING MEMBER

5- ROOF SHEATHING (SHEATH LOWER
ROOF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF
OVER-BUILD).

6 - (4) 16d NAILS INTO EACH ROOF
FRAMING MEMBER

7 - TOE NAIL OVER-BUILD FRAMING TO
BEARING PLATE & RIDGE BOARD W/ (3)
16d NAILS MIN.

8 - 20' MAX SPAN OF OVERBUILD. SPANS
GREATER THAN 20' TO BE FRAMED
WITH TRUSSES PROVIDED PER TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

502-ROOF GABLE OYERBUILD

/////////’/5
\ 9 =7
M \
4 FOR SIZING/REBAR) 1 0 KEYNOTES
7 / 0 2" SEA'\'NCE(E;ESY\ZII'}‘\]%)(SEE FND ] 1- FOOTING, SEE FDN PLAN
RN 3. CONCRETE SLAB 2- ALL SPLICES TO HAVE 40 BAR
| = 4- CONT. SILL PLATE AND 4 DIA-OVERLA
ANCHOR BOLTS i o 3- CONCRETE WALL, SEE FDN PLAN
I= \ 5. WALL STUDS (SEE WALL 0 S 4 - ANCHOR BOLTS, SEE FDN PLAN
= FRAMING PLN) S 5- SILL SEALER
© | 6 WALL SHEATHING (SEE WALL - 6- CONT. SILL PLATE AND ANCHOR
8 8 FRAMING PLN) = BOLTS
L ~ 7 - REQD PANEL EDGE NAILING o 7- REQD PANEL EDGE NAILING
z 2 8- ANCHOR BOLTS (SEE FND 'éd S 8- SQUARE PLATE WASHERS
o PLAN) 9- STANDARD HOOK, 12 BAR DIA
1 ] ’ WET SET ACCEPTABLE. HOOK
e 20 Sl e EATE WASHERS s HORIZONTAL REBAR
4 L]
—9
101-STUD WALL TO CONCRETE WALL CONNECTION 109-FOUNDATION WALL
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
KEY NOTES:
1- II:?II?[')A\CKAEINB(E)AM (SEE ROOF KEVNOTES:
4 2- :iJoOc;SFTFEﬁHEg)S (SEE 1- ROOF FINISH PER OWNER/
7 3 - ROOF SHEATHING BUILDER. OVER MIN #15
5 4 - BEVELED PLATE W/SOLID A Al
FASTENERS, OR ]
\/ 3 SIMPSON VPA @ RIDGE 3- ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM
5 70 RAFTER LOWEST EAVE EDGE TO A
\ 5- FINISH MATERIAL NP
NS 6- 7/16" PLYWOOD GUSSET 4 - DRIP LEDGE
1 W/ 8d NAILS, 3" GRID. 5 - SUB FACIA
7- SIMPSON SDWS 16300 S SOFFIT
LR SR o 7 - WALL FINISH PER OWNER/
BUILDER
EFDNGEET Fi’éTA'gﬂ é’fgg OF 8- OSB WALL SHEETING
RAFTER) 9- WATER RESISTANT BARRIER
‘/
B307-RIDGE-TO-RAFTER B301-ROOF EAVE
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
SIZE OF OPENING KING STUDS BEARING STUDS 3" NAILS
LESS THAN 4'-0" (1) (1) (ONE SIDE)
4'-0"TO 8'-0" (2) (2) 16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. EACH ROW %i%/wz"
— — %(2) ROWS @ "h" < 10", (3) ROWS ¥
8-0"TO 12-0 @ "h"> 10", STAGGER ROWS. :
| KEYNOTES (2) PLY MEMBERS =
o 1- DBL TOP PLATE. T
| 2- CRIPPLE STUDS.
IE 3- 2X PLATE CONT. 2) STUDS
iin 4 - (4)16d EACH END OF 16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. EACH ROW @=e
F HEADER % (2) ROWS EAFACE @ "h" < 10", (3) ROWS
‘ ‘ 5- HEADER, SEE FRAMING EAFACE @ "h"» 10", STAGGER ROWS.
I, PLANS (3) PLY MEMBERS 3" NAILS
i 6 - BEARING STUDS (SEE (BOTH SIDE)
iiit ABOVE SCHEDULE) ch
i 7 - KING STUDS (SEE #
Ml ABOVE SCHEDULE) [ 5/8" THRU BOLT @ 12" O.C. EACH ROW o |
il 8- (4)16d EACH SIDE % (2) ROWS EA FACE @ "h" < 10", (3) ROWS A
F L EAFACE @ "h"» 10", STAGGER ROWS.
| (4) PLY MEMBERS
(3) S?UDS

NOT TO SCALE

7 14 - 42" MIN GUARD RAIL
—13

/5

(8) 200-TYPICALRESIDENTIAL STAIR FRAMING
I\- NOT TOSCALE

205-TYPICAL OPENING FRAMING

NOT TO SCALE

30" CLEAR
HEIGHT

KEYNOTES: IRC R807.1

1- IF AREA OF 30" CLEARANCE IS 30 SQ FT OR MORE,
AN ATTIC ACCESS IS REQUIRED.

2 - AT CEILINGS, MINIMUM UNOBSTRUCTED HEAD ROOM

IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 30" AT SOME POINT
ABOVE THE SPACE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM

THE BOTTOM OF THE CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS.
ROUGH OPENING MIN 22" X 30"

SEE IRC SECTION M13051.3 FOR ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS
LOCATED IN ATTIC

KEY NOTES:

- RAFTERS

- 6X10 DF-L #2

- 8X8 DF-L #1

- (4) LEDGERLOKS
- 6X10 DF-L #1

/
/
OO WN -

- (2) 3/8"X8" LAGS FROM

> N SIDE TO BOTTOM CHORD

- 18" #5 REBAR DRIFT PIN

/

/
/

~

~ ~ 8- (4)6" TIMBERLOKS FROM
~ ~ COLUMN UP TO BEAM
~ ~ 9- NOTCH COLUMN OVER
<3 N ~ BEAM

1

(o) 209 ATTICACCESS
- NOT TOSCALE

TIMBER TRUSS

NOT TO SCALE
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MEP DRAWING NOTE:

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
PLUMBING CONTRACTORS TO MAKE NOTATIONS AND CHANGES ACCORDING TO THE
DIRECTION OF THE HOMEOWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

2.1T1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL CONTACTORSTO ENSURE THAT ALL
TRADE-SPECIFIC DESIGN IS DONE ACCORDING TO THE LATEST CODE STANDARDS
AND THE HOME OWNERS PREFERENCE.

3. THE TRADE CONTRACTORS SHALL PRESENT ALL MATERIAL AND FIXTURE
SELECTIONS FOR HOME OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND
INSTALLATION.

4. |F THE INSTALLATIONOF ANY FIPES, DUCTWORK, WIRES OR OTHER MATERIAL
REQUIRE MODIFICATION OF THE SPECIFIED STRUCTURE, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR DESIGNER TO
VERIFY THAT SUCH MODIFICATION WILL NOT NEGATIVELY EFFECT THE STRENGTH OF
THE EFFECTED STRUCTURAL ELEMENT.

ATTIC/CRAWLSPACE GENERAL NOTE:

OPENINGS TO ATTIC AND CRAWLSFPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE M1305.1.3 &
M1305.1.2 INTHAT ALL APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE
ACCESS OPENINGS.

R302.6 Dwelling-Garage Fire

Separation
The garage shall be separated as required by Table R302.6.
Openings in garage walls shall comply with Section R302.5.
Attachment of gypsum board shall comply with Table R702.3.5.
The wall separation provisions of Table R302.6 shall not apply to
garage walls that are perpendicular to the adjacent dwelling unit
wall.

TABLE R302.6

DWELLING-GARAGE SEPARATION

SEPARATION MATERIAL

Not less than 1/2—in<:h gypsum board or
From the residence and attics equivalent applied to the

garage side

From habitable rooms above the Not less than 5/8—inch Type X gypsum
garage board or equivalent

Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling
assemblies used for separation
required by this section

Not less than 1/2—in<:h gypsum board or
equivalent

Not less than 1/2—in<:h gypsum board or
Garages located less than 3 feet from equivalent applied to the interior

a dwelling unit on the same lot side of exterior walls that are within this
area

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

it

SMOKE DETECTOR

UNFINISHED BASEMENT
9'CEILING

UP

BASEMENT LEVEL MEP

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENGINEER: RAY MCDOUGAL, PE

DRAWN BY: WBS, LW

CHK'D BY:

Jeff Brines
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L
o
MEP DRAWING NOTE: ATTIC/CRAWLSPACE GENERAL NOTE: <_t"
(o}
©) I
1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND OPENINGS TO ATTIC AND CRAWLSFACE SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE M1305.1.3 & 8 8
PLUMBING CONTRACTORS TO MAKE NOTATIONS AND CHANGES ACCORDING TO THE M1305.1.2 INTHAT ALL APFLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE a = A
DIRECTION OF THE HOMEOWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ACCESS OFPENINGS. % — =
2.1T1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL CONTACTORS TO ENSURE THAT ALL 2 A
TRADE-SPECIFIC DESIGN IS DONE ACCORDING TO THE LATEST CODE STANDARDS 4 =
AND THE HOME OWNERS PREFERENCE. 3 S L]
3. THE TRADE CONTRACTORS SHALL PRESENT ALL MATERIAL AND FIXTURE % m | >
SELECTIONS FOR HOME OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND 4 § g O
INSTALLATION. o < <6
4.IF THE INSTALLATIONOF ANY PIPES, DUCTWORK, WIRES OR OTHER MATERIAL PATIO & 5 5 &
REQUIRE MODIFICATION OF THE SPECIFIED STRUCTURE, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR DESIGNER TO
VERIFY THAT SUCH MODIFICATION WILL NOT NEGATIVELY EFFECT THE STRENGTH OF
THE EFFECTED STRUCTURAL ELEMENT. o —
O
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R302.6 Dwelling-Garage Fire @ SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR .8
Separation < sa8
The garage shall be separated as required by Table R302.6. SMOKE DETECTOR 4 N o m .-
Openings in garage walls shall comply with Section R302.5. @ Fﬁ\ Eﬁ\ E S §
Attachment of gypsum board shall comply with Table R702.3.5. o 2. 2
The wall separation provisions of Table R302.6 shall not apply to [ D[NING j qd-)' > >
garage walls that are perpendicular to the adjacent dwelling unit VAULTED CEILING = Cl:
wall. @)
TABLE R302.6 ) O
DWELLING-GARAGE SEPARATION [ ] N l.g
SEPARATION MATERIAL —
From the residence and attics :O:,ilvejzr:i]zn 1|/ize_;n:)htgzpsum poarder ‘ T MASTER BEDROOM
ggrage sidepp } D : 9I CE”_[NG
From habitable rooms above the Not less than 5 g-inch Type X gypsum |
garage board or equiv;Ient i o J D GREAT ROOM : B 8
- = -
Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling Not less than V/o-inch avp board ‘, ié VAU LTED CE[UNG | L q _ E
assemblies used for separation 2 ypsum board or —
required by this section equivalent L | | Q: — 8
| - .
Not less than 1/2—in<:h gypsum board or D == g g g g«[)
Gzraggs;oca}ed less than 3 feet from ec(}juivalent applied to the interior 1T ) u i ; : G (2 % . 5 &
a dwelling unit on the same lot side of exterior walls that are within this S
area L E— — ) - Q E %
o _ ) - ] I — 2N =
rorSiinen =24 mm, Tiool =088 mm | KITCHEN N fm“j == 3 S S8
|| VAULTEDCELING N == | L == A & BE % E
| ‘ ‘ L - / | ﬁ: :’%’: S m. (D) (’2 &
e e — Z 5= 4
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| _ I - = ~
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